IMPORTANT DATES FOR 2023-2024

TUITION/FEES/ROOM & MEAL PAYMENTS DUE (See page 16 for additional information)

Fall 2023: Friday, August 11, 2023 Summer 2024: Thursday, May 3, 2024 (Term A)
Spring 2024: Friday, January 12, 2024 Thursday, June 21, 2024 (Term B)

CLASS CANCELLATION (Classes cancelled due to non-payment of balanced owed)

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Friday, August 11, 2023 Friday, January 5, 2024 Thursday, May 9, 2024 (Term A)
Friday, August 25, 2023 Friday, January 19, 2024

Fall 2023 Mini Term B & D Spring 2024 Mini Term B & D

Thursday, October 9, 2023 Thursday, March 21, 2024 Thursday, June 27, 2024 (Term B)

ADD/DROP INFORMATION DATES

Currently enrolled students seeking to add and drop or switch classes or sections may do so in their
academic department up to the last day to add classes.

New and Returning (currently not enrolled in classes) students those whose classes were cancelled due to
non-payment by the class cancellation date(s) listed above MUST proceed to their Academic Department for
registration.
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Deadlineto Add.............coeveinnents May 16 (Term A) and June 27 (Term B)/ May 9 (Term C) and June 27 (Term D)
Deadline to Drop (100% refund) ....... May 16 (Term A) and June 27 (Term B)/May 9 (Term C) and June 27 (Term D)
Deadline to Drop.........coocvveveiniinennnen. June 4 (Term A) and July 8 (Term B)/June 4 (Term C) and July 15 (Term D)

Students that drop a class after the 100% drop date must do so in the Registrar’s Office and will receive a
“W” (withdrawal) grade that will appear on an official transcript. (Refer to refund period for dropped classes
on page 17 for information on what charges are assessed for dropped classes). The credit hours will be
included in the classes attempted for financial aid purposes. Departments may not drop students after the 100% drop
date. You must consult with a financial aid counselor before dropping a class after the 100% refund date.



